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Azl National University of Lao Datg: 2", July 2002

To:  Prof. Dr. Tavee leripanyavit
Acting Rector, Center for International Affairs
Suranaree University of Technology, Thailand
Tax No. 66 44 224 140

Subject: NUOL staff on training under ADB Project at your University

Dear Prof. Dr. ‘'avee Lertpanyavit,

In the framework of a Project funded by an ADB loan, the National University of T.aos (NUOJ.)
has sent 1o your university some stafls {o undertake master/doctoral programs.
The above Projeet is subjeet 1o be closed by Deeember 31, 2002, Therefore, both sides we have

1o 1ackie with the following cases: (1) How to continue to ensurc the financial support to those who will

complete their studies as scheduled but the completion date will go beyond the closing date of the

Project? And (2) How the Project can continue 10 provide financial support to those who need (o cxtend

their duration of studies?

In the light of ADB regulations and NUOL considerations, we necd your assistance as follows:

1. First category of students, These students will have their stipends until the completion of their
studics. But ADB will assure the payment by bank transfcrring the whole amount of stipends as
“full-board accommodation” (tuition fees and living cost from next term to the completion date) to
your university account. We therefore request that you send us the invoice of such “full-board
accommodation” for eaclt student. For your information our rate for living cost is 720 USD per
month and per student. Please note that all the invoices must be sent to AR by 31 August 2002.
This also means that we request your administration of helping with the payment of the living costs
of the students.

2. Sccond category of students, Note: Some students may nced extension even before the closing
date of the Project. For these students we need solid ground 10 justify their request of extension, Jt
would be appreciated if you could provide us with their ganseriptgsand the following information
for cach student:

| Name of | Starting | Completion | Number | Number | Ixtension Tuition fecs |

| student | Date  |date as of | of of credits | needed required  for |

j | first ] required | earned ! (from...10....) | extension ’

L o “ schedule credits | N period l
! |

Please note that we need the above information urgently so that we have cnough time for
consideratign and to proceed as we will do for the first catcgory of students.
1<) csincere thanks for your kind assistance in the above matter,

N
(L)
TuvefRon@is
- T gy " §
Vice-President for Planning and Cooperation

National University of Laos, Projeet Implementation Unit, P.O.Box: 75 22 Vientaine |.aos Tel.i(856-31) 451720, 415427,
412385, Vax: (856-21)412 381, 415 427; E-muil: sengchansouliva@yahoo.com
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LAO PEOPLY DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC -
PEACKE INDEPENDENCE DEMOCRACY PROSPERITY

i itl-l lﬁ Ministry of Education Rel, 326/NUOL.PU002
'f‘.,;':if:,:fe National University of Lao Daic: 2", July 2002
To:  ™of. Dr. Tavee Lertpanyavit

Acting Rector, Center for nternational Affairs
Suranaree University of 1 echnology, Thailand
l'ax No. 66 44 224 140

Subject: NUOI, staff on training under ADB Project at your Lniversity

Dear Prof. Dr. lavee Lertpanyavit,

P

W ihe framework of a ¥ funded by an ADB loan, the National University of Laos (© O1.)
40 yonr university ol is 1o undertake master/doctoral programs.
fhe above Projeet is subjeet 1o be closed by December 31, 2002, Therefore, both sides we have
Kle with the following cases: (1) How 1o continue to ensurc the financial suppor( 1o those who will
1 their stndies as scheduled but the completion date will go beyond the closing date of the
17 And (2) Hevw the Projeet can continue o provide financial suppor! 1o those who need (o extend

their duration of studies?
In the light of ADB regulations and NUOJ. considerations, we necd your assistance as follows.

1,

First eategory of students, These students will have their sipends until the completion ol thewr
studies But ADB will assure the payment by bank transferring the whole amount of stipends as
Toll-hoard accommodation™ (tuition fees and living cost from next term 1o the completion date) o
voug university account, We therefore request that you send us the inveice of such “full-board
ceommodation® for each student. For vour information our rate for living cost is 720 USD per
menth and ner student, Please note that all the invoices must be sent 10 ADB by 31 August 2002,
[his also moans that we request vour administration of heipimg with the payment of the living costs
{ e students
Sceond eategory of students, Note: Some studenis may need extension even before the closing
date of the Project. For these students we need solid ground 1o justufy their request of extension. Ji
would be appreciated if you could provide us with their ganserptssand the tollowing information
for cach student:

| Name of | Starting | Completion | Number | Number | fixtension 9 | Twivon  fees
| student | Date ! datc as of | of ‘ 0]‘ delt'i | needed required  Jor |
_l | first ‘ required Lfrom. . 10....) ) extension |

|
! | schedule ‘_gjjidnx — | penod

L

Pleasc note that we nocd the ahnvc information urgently so that we have cnough time for

considgratign and to proceed as we will do for the first cateeory of students.

I m,ﬂmaﬁ

Pl hctaindy

; sincere thanks for your kind assistance i the above matter,

Vige- I’rcsxdem for Plann: ind Cooperatio

National llnnersu» of 1,205, l’mu.u Implesentation Unit, PO o) a0 e (=21} 431 427

412385, I'ax: (85 21)412 381, 415 427: E-mdi 2¢lanseuliyagiyahio



